Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/07/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lockhart Chemical Company		02/07/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Lubrizol Corporation
Street Address:	29400 Lakeland Boulevard
City:	Wickliffe
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1817307	LOCKSOL
Registration Number:	1817308	LOCKGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)347-1110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (440) 347-5072

Email: andrea.zwegat@lubrizol.com

Teresan W. Gilbert Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Wickliffe, OHIO 44092 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOCKHART
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea A. Zwegat
Signature:	/a/Andrea A. Zwegat

900069546 **REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0199**

Date:	02/16/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Lockhart Chemical Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Lockhart Chemical Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Lockhart Chemical Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Lockhart Chemical Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Lockhart Chemical Trademark Assignment#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0200

Execution Copy

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this seventh day of February 2007, by and

between Lockhart Chemical Company, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), and The

Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademarks listed on the attached Schedule

A and common law tradenames listed on the attached Schedule B (collectively

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of

Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement

("Purchase Agreement") dated February 7, 2007, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed

to the transfer of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the

goodwill associated thereto to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby

assign, sell, transfer, and convey to Assignee its entire and undivided right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all Encumbrances (as defined in the

Purchase Agreement), together with all the goodwill associated therewith, as well as all of

its rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes

of action, past and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or any other

PI-1713891 v2

TRADEMARK

violation or injury to the goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in its own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed this seventh day of February, 2007.

Lockhart Chemical Company Assignor	Assignment Accepted by: The Lubrizol Corporation Assignee
By: / Jones	By:
Name: Thomas J. Gillospe, Ja	Name:
Name: Thomas J. Gillespe, J. Title: President	Title:
THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV	ANIA } }
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY	}
Gillespie, Jr., known to me to be the perso instrument on behalf of Lockhart Chemical Co the same for the purposes and consideration the	•
	office this 1th day of February 2007.
	Berowe T. Magrini NOTARY PUBLIC
(NOTARY SEAL)	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Barbara L. Magrini, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 9, 2008 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

2

violation or injury to the goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in its own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed this seventh day of February, 2007.

Lockhart Chemical Company Assignor	Assignment Accepted by: The Lubrizol Corporation Assignee	
Ву:	By: Stilling	
Name:	Name: Stephen F. Kirk	
Title:	Title: Senior Vice President	
THE STATE OF OHIO	}	
COUNTY OF LAKE	}	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Stephen F. Kirk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing acknowledged to me that he poses and consideration therein expressed.

The day of February, 2007.

The poses and consideration therein expressed.

ANDREA A. ZWEGAT
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Expires 02-18-2009
Recorded in Lake County

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
Locksol	USA	1817307
Lockguard	USA	1817308

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0204

SCHEDULE B

Trade name

Bioneer

RECORDED: 02/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0205